
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2417
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2005
MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS IN WESTERN STATES
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of on-going projects of modernisation of airports in the Western States, Airport-wise;

(b) how much amount has been allocated for this purpose; and

(c) the present status of each of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) , (b) and (c) The details of on-going projects of modernization of airports in Gujarat, Maharashtra and Goa, the Western States, alongwith the funds involved and their status are as follows:

Gujarat - At Ahmedabad airport, construction of new domestic arrival block for 800 passengers at a cost of Rs.56.94 crores already initiated with a completion target of March, 2007. Action is in hand for construction of new international terminal complex for 1000 passengers alongwith associated facilities at a cost of Rs.291 crores. At Surat airport, strengthening and extension o f runway and associated works has been initiated at a cost of Rs. 49.50 crores in two phases. The completion target of phase I work i s March, 2006. At Porbandar airport, action has been initiated for construction o f new terminal building and other works a t a cost of Rs. 10 crores with a completion target of March, 2006.

Maharashtra - At Mumbai airport, action has been initiated for extension and modification of terminal building has been initiated at a cost of Rs.85.66 crores and upgradation and construction of parallel rapid and exit taxi-track, additional Domestic and International parking bays and resurfacing of runway etc. in operational area at a cost of Rs. 111.92 crores. At Aurangabad airport, action is in hand for construction of new integrated international terminal building complex, apron and allied works at a cost of Rs.90.00 crores & strengthening and extension of runway at a cost of Rs.25 crores.

A t Goa airport, action is in hand for construction of new international terminal building complex and expansion of apron and associated works at a cost of Rs.90 crores.
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